

DAIKAFFIL CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office :-E-4, M.I.D.C.Tarapur, Boisar,Dist-Thane, Maharashtra-401506

Corporate Office : D-13, "Everest" 156,Tardeo Main Road, Mumbai- 400034.

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September,2009

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | QUARTER ENDED | | SIX MONTHS ENDED | | AUDITED for the Year Ended 31.03.2009 |
|------------|--|---------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|---|
| | | Unaudited | | Unaudited | | |
| | | 30.09.2009 | 30.09.2008 | 30.09.2009 | 30.09.2008 | |
| 1 | Net Sales / Income from Operations. | 449.50 | 416.27 | 821.96 | 876.23 | 1,565.73 |
| | Other Operative Income | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Total Income | 449.50 | 416.27 | 821.96 | 876.23 | 1,565.73 |
| 2 | Expenditure | | | | | |
| | a) Increase /(Decrease) in stock in trade. | (1.59) | (69.90) | (6.47) | (47.75) | 31.72 |
| | b) Consumption of Raw Materials | 289.25 | 332.53 | 555.21 | 596.16 | 948.74 |
| | c) Employees Cost | 33.04 | 36.42 | 59.55 | 58.69 | 107.13 |
| | d) Depreciation | 8.10 | 9.59 | 15.67 | 19.20 | 29.61 |
| | e) Other Expenditure | 58.93 | 60.24 | 107.97 | 132.59 | 329.97 |
| | Total Expenditure | 387.73 | 368.88 | 731.93 | 758.89 | 1,447.17 |
| 3 | Profit from Operation before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items | 61.76 | 47.39 | 90.02 | 117.34 | 118.56 |
| 4 | Other Income | 10.20 | 2.17 | 17.17 | 29.90 | 61.94 |
| 5 | Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items | 71.97 | 49.56 | 107.20 | 147.25 | 180.50 |
| 6 | Interest | (0.12) | 3.27 | 0.32 | 8.51 | 10.90 |
| 7 | Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items | 72.09 | 46.29 | 106.88 | 138.74 | 169.60 |
| 8 | Exceptional Items | - | - | 0.27 | - | 1.94 |
| 9 | Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax | 76.32 | 46.30 | 106.61 | 138.74 | 167.66 |
| 10 | Tax Expenses (Including FBT & Deferred Tax) | 25.46 | - | 36.33 | 31.50 | 61.36 |
| 11 | Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax | 46.64 | 46.30 | 70.29 | 107.24 | 106.30 |
| 12 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/-) | 600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 13 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 195.20 | 100.43 | 216.06 | 161.37 | 145.77 |
| 14 | Earning Per Share-Basic/ Diluted (not annualised) | 0.78 | 0.77 | 1.17 | 1.79 | 1.77 |
| 15 | Public Shareholding | | | | | |
| | -No.of Shares | 3752751 | 3752751 | 3752751 | 3752751 | 3752751 |
| | - Percentage of Shareholding | 62.55% | 62.55% | 62.55% | 62.55% | 62.55% |
| 16 | Promoter and Promoter group Shareholding | | | | | |
| | A) Pledge/Encumbered | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| | B) Non-Encumbered | | | | | |
| | -No.of Shares | 2247249 | 2247249 | 2247249 | 2247249 | 2247249 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As % of the total Share Holding of promoter & Promoter group) | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
| | - Percentage of Shares(As % of the total Share Capital of the Company) | 37.45% | 37.45% | 37.45% | 37.45% | 37.45% |

NOTES :-

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Oct. 30,2009. These Accounts have been Subject to limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
2. The Figures have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary.
3. Status of investors' complaints (in nos) Opening Nil Received 1(One) Resolved 1(One) and pending Nil for the period 01/07/2009 to 30/09/2009
4. Deffered Tax Liability/Assets, if any, will be provided at end of the year.
5. Tax Expenses includes provision for current tax and fringe benefit tax.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th Oct, 2009



For and on behalf of the Board

Sishir Amin
Sishir Amin
Managing Director.